

Stiles Avenue Water Main Replacement Bid Summary
Bid Opening Date: September 5, 2024

Bid Item	Description	Units	Quantity	Shauger Property Services Inc.		MSP Construction Corp.		Conquest		PM Construction		Underground Utilities, Corp.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
3	Test Pit Excavation	CY	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
4	Excavation, Additional Depth, If and Where Directed	CY	400	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
5	Excavation and Removal of Rock, If and Where Directed	CY	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
6	For HMA Milling, 3-Inches or Less	SY	26,250	\$5.80	\$152,250.00	\$4.50	\$118,125.00	\$5.85	\$153,562.50	\$4.00	\$105,000.00	\$5.00	\$131,250.00
7	Infrared Pavement Restoration	SF	150	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$77.00	\$11,550.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway Restoration, 2" Thick	SY	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course	TONS	2,240	\$80.00	\$179,200.00	\$95.00	\$212,800.00	\$0.01	\$22.40	\$100.00	\$224,000.00	\$38.00	\$85,120.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course	TONS	3,230	\$100.00	\$323,000.00	\$102.00	\$329,460.00	\$102.00	\$329,460.00	\$100.00	\$323,000.00	\$135.00	\$436,050.00
11	Granite Block Curb Restoration	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
12	4-inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk Restoration	SY	30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
13	6-inch Thick Concrete Driveway Apron Restoration	SY	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
14	Paver Block Restoration	SY	5	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$175.00	\$875.00
15	4"-8" Wide Thermoplastic Line Striping	LF	900	\$5.50	\$4,950.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.50	\$2,250.00
16	12"-24" Wide Thermoplastic Line Striping	LF	600	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
17	Topsoiling, Seeding and Mulching	SY	500	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
18	Furnishing and Installing New Ductile Iron Water Mains 6-Inch Diameter	LF	350	\$125.00	\$43,750.00	\$150.00	\$52,500.00	\$200.00	\$70,000.00	\$140.00	\$49,000.00	\$150.00	\$52,500.00
19	Furnishing and Installing New Ductile Iron Water Mains 8-Inch Diameter	LF	9,800	\$130.00	\$1,274,000.00	\$154.00	\$1,509,200.00	\$227.00	\$2,224,600.00	\$140.00	\$1,372,000.00	\$165.00	\$1,617,000.00
20	Installing Tie-in to Existing Water System	Each	17	\$4,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00
21	Furnishing and Installing Corporation, Up to 1-Inch Diameter:	EA	235	\$1,400.00	\$329,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$282,000.00	\$700.00	\$164,500.00	\$800.00	\$188,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$376,000.00
22	Furnishing and Installing Corporation, 1-1/2-Inch to 2" Diameter	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
23	Furnishing and Installing 12"x8" Tapping Sleeve and Gate Valve	EA	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
24	Gate Valve, 6-Inch Diameter	EA	17	\$3,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$68,000.00
25	Gate Valve, 8-Inch Diameter	EA	66	\$3,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$178,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$264,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$330,000.00
26	Furnishing and Installing Fire Hydrants	EA	17	\$7,000.00	\$119,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$170,000.00
27	Furnishing and Installing Copper Service Lines Up to 1-Inch Diameter	LF	5,000	\$30.00	\$150,000.00	\$10.00	\$50,000.00	\$40.00	\$200,000.00	\$80.00	\$400,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
28	Furnishing and Installing Copper Service Line, 1-1/2-Inch to 2-Inch Diameter:	LF	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
29	Furnishing and Installing New Curb Stops 1-Inch Curb Stop	EA	235	\$425.00	\$99,875.00	\$1,200.00	\$282,000.00	\$700.00	\$164,500.00	\$800.00	\$188,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$376,000.00
30	Furnishing and Installing New Curb Stop, 1-1/2-Inch to 2-Inch Diameter:	EA	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
31	Decommissioning of Tee	EA	31	\$1,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$1.00	\$31.00	\$500.00	\$15,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00
32	Decommissioning of Hydrant	EA	17	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00
33	Crew Downtime	Crew HR	25	\$2,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$34,375.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$27,500.00
34	Allowance	ALLOW	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT:					\$3,215,330.00		\$3,516,091.00		\$3,821,249.40		\$3,908,050.00		\$3,937,695.00
total price on bid page, \$1200. calculation error													

Bid Item	Description	Units	Quantity	Pacific Construction		Montana Construction Corp Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$170,860.00	\$170,860.00
2	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
3	Test Pit Excavation	CY	50	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
4	Excavation, Additional Depth, If and Where Directed	CY	400	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
5	Excavation and Removal of Rock, If and Where Directed	CY	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
6	For HMA Milling, 3-Inches or Less	SY	26,250	\$4.52	\$118,650.00	\$5.00	\$131,250.00
7	Infrared Pavement Restoration	SF	150	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway Restoration, 2" Thick	SY	50	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course	TONS	2,240	\$0.01	\$22.40	\$85.00	\$190,400.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course	TONS	3,230	\$106.00	\$342,380.00	\$100.00	\$323,000.00
11	Granite Block Curb Restoration	LF	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
12	4-inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk Restoration	SY	30	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00
13	6-inch Thick Concrete Driveway Apron Restoration	SY	20	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
14	Paver Block Restoration	SY	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
15	4"-8" Wide Thermoplastic Line Striping	LF	900	\$1.90	\$1,710.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00
16	12"-24" Wide Thermoplastic Line Striping	LF	600	\$5.70	\$3,420.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00
17	Topsoiling, Seeding and Mulching	SY	500	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
18	Furnishing and Installing New Ductile Iron Water Mains 6-Inch Diameter	LF	350	\$150.00	\$52,500.00	\$180.00	\$63,000.00
19	Furnishing and Installing New Ductile Iron Water Mains 8-Inch Diameter	LF	9,800	\$179.00	\$1,754,200.00	\$305.00	\$2,989,000.00
20	Installing Tie-in to Existing Water System	Each	17	\$5,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$51,000.00
21	Furnishing and Installing Corporation, Up to 1-Inch Diameter:	EA	235	\$3,000.00	\$705,000.00	\$300.00	\$70,500.00
22	Furnishing and Installing Corporation, 1-1/2-Inch to 2" Diameter	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
23	Furnishing and Installing 12"x8" Tapping Sleeve and Gate Valve	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
24	Gate Valve, 6-Inch Diameter	EA	17	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00
25	Gate Valve, 8-Inch Diameter	EA	66	\$2,400.00	\$158,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$132,000.00
26	Furnishing and Installing Fire Hydrants	EA	17	\$10,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$127,500.00
27	Furnishing and Installing Copper Service Lines Up to 1-Inch Diameter	LF	5,000	\$20.00	\$100,000.00	\$60.00	\$300,000.00
28	Furnishing and Installing Copper Service Line, 1-1/2-Inch to 2-Inch Diameter:	LF	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
29	Furnishing and Installing New Curb Stops 1-Inch Curb Stop	EA	235	\$250.00	\$58,750.00	\$350.00	\$82,250.00
30	Furnishing and Installing New Curb Stop, 1-1/2-Inch to 2-Inch Diameter:	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
31	Decommissioning of Tee	EA	31	\$500.00	\$15,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$37,200.00
32	Decommissioning of Hydrant	EA	17	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00
33	Crew Downtime	Crew HR	25	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00
34	Allowance	ALLOW	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT:					\$4,190,837.40		\$4,969,110.00